



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 48/2022 CM APPL.6967/2022**

SH. VISHAL GROVER Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saini, Advocate

versus

MANJITPAL SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

18.07.2022

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

As per office report, notices issued to respondents No.1 & 2, received back unserved with the remarks, '*incomplete address*' and '*not residing there*' respectively.

On appellant's taking steps and furnishing latest and correct addresses of respondents No.1 & 2, within a week, let fresh notices be issued to respondents No.1 & 2, by all permissible modes, returnable on 18.10.2022.

REGISTRAR

JULY 18, 2022/m