



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 48/2022 & CM APPL.6967/2022

SH. VISHAL GROVER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saini, Advocate

versus

MANJITPALSINGH & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

18.10.2022

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has filed the memo of parties incorporating the fresh addresses of respondent Nos.1 and 2 in the Registry. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to check up with the Registry and have it placed on record.

As per office report, notice in terms of order dated 18.07.2022 could not be issued to respondent Nos.1 and 2 as process fee and fresh addresses were not filed by the appellant.

On appellant's furnishing fresh/correct addresses of respondent Nos.1 & 2 and taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2, by all permissible modes, including electronic mode, returnable on 27.02.2023.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 18, 2022/vk