



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 48/2022 & CM APPL.6967/2022

SH. VISHAL GROVER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saini, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

MANJITPALSINGH & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.03.2023

CM APPL.11018/2023 (u/S 151 CPC)

The present application has been filed by the appellant seeking direction that service may be effected on respondent Nos.1 and 2 through Mr. Kapil Kher, Advocate, who was representing them in the proceedings before the Trial Court. The details of the Advocate, who is stated to have been appearing for the respondents, have been given in para 6 of the application.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. Let notice of the appeal as well as pending application be issued to the respondents through the said counsel, by all permissible modes, returnable on 18.07.2023. Process fee etc. be filed by the appellant within a week.

Application stands disposed of.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 6, 2023

vk