



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 48/2022 & CM APPL.6967/2022**

SH. VISHAL GROVER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saini, Advocate (through vc)

versus

MANJITPALSINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **08.10.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that despite best efforts respondent No.1 could not be served.
2. He further submits that he has moved an application seeking substituted service upon the said respondent vide diary No.4424339/2024. However, the same is not on record.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take steps within two weeks to have it placed on record.
4. Re-notify on 18.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 8, 2024

vk