



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 48/2022**

SH. VISHAL GROVER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saini and Mr. Priyansh  
Tripathi, Advocates

versus

MANJITPALSINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

% **23.01.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

**CM APPL. 4260/2025 (exemption)**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**CM APPL. 4259/2025 (for preponment of hearing)**

2. In view of circumstances mentioned in last order, when none appeared for the appellant, and also in view of the heavy board of this court, preponment of hearing is not possible. As such, the application is dismissed.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**JANUARY 23, 2025/rk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*