



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 48/2022, CM APPL. 6705/2025-For exemption from effecting service on R-1 of the present appeal, CM APPL. 6706/2025-Exemption from filing certified copies

SH. VISHAL GROVER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saini, Adv. through
V.C.

versus

MANJITPALSINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant, who is appearing through video conferencing, is not audible due to some technical glitch at his end.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 16.04.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 3, 2025/bh