



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 48/2022

SH. VISHAL GROVER

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

MANJITPALSINGH & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Tyagi, Advocate

for R-2 (through vc)

(9711996530)

legalabhinav@gmail.com;

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

18.03.2025

CM APPL. 1309/2025 (directions)

1. Learned counsel, who appears (through vc) for respondent No.2, submits that on 06.03.2023, a statement was recorded to the effect that Mr. Kapil Kher, Advocate was representing respondent Nos.1 and 2 before the learned Trial Court. He further submits that he only represented respondent No.2 before the learned Trial Court and respondent No.1 was proceeded ex-parte.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 further submits that he has not been served with a copy of the present application. Let the complete set of paper-book and applications be supplied to him within a week.
3. Reply be filed within four weeks thereafter.



4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 07.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 18, 2025
vk