



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 48/2022**

SH. VISHAL GROVER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saini, Advocate.

versus

MANJITPALSINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Kaushik, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

16.04.2025

CM APPL. 6705/2025

CM APPL. 6706/2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 26th May 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 16, 2025

V.Rawat