



\$~59

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 48/2022

SH. VISHAL GROVER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Neeraj Rathee, Adv.
(through vc)

versus

MANJITPALSINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinay, Adv. for R-2
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

RFA 48/2022

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some more time to comply with the Order dated 26.05.2025.
2. Re-notify on 11.12.2025.

CM APPL.1309/2025

1. Reply be filed by respondent No.2 within four weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 11.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 7, 2025

vk