



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 48/2022

SH. VISHAL GROVER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Neeraj Rathee proxy counsel
for Mr. Rajeev Saini, Adv.
(thr. vc)

versus

MANJITPALSINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. Aliya, Adv. for R-2
(thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.12.2025

RFA 48/2022

1. No steps taken by the appellant for deletion/substituted service on respondent No.1.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the counsel for the appellant submits that they will be moving necessary application for publication in newspaper i.e. "Bangkok Times" in respect of respondent No.1. Let the same be filed before the next date.

CM APPL.1309/2025

3. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he has filed application seeking their deletion in August 2025. However, the same is not on record. Let learned counsel contact the Registry and take steps to have it placed on



record before the next date.

4. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

DECEMBER 11, 2025

vk

REGISTRAR