



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 48/2022 & CM APPL.1309/2025**

SH. VISHAL GROVERAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saini, Adv.
Mob: 9818777533
(Through VC).

versus

MANJITPALSINGH & ANR.Respondent

Through:

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Ld. counsel for the appellant states that it has not been possible for him to serve respondent No. 1 in the newspaper Bangkok Times as was directed vide order dated 11.12.2025.
2. He prays to file a fresh application requesting for the publication in another newspaper. Let him do so within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 16.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm